working interests in the Beech Creek Field, Texas from various sellers (“Sellers”). The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated balance sheet at January 31, 2010, has been prepared as if the acquisition occurred on January 31, 2010.
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income for the year ended October 31, 2009 and the
three months ended January 31, 2010, were prepared as if the acquisition had occurred on November 1, 2008. The
supplemental financial information for oil and gas producing activities for the year ended October 31, 2009, was
prepared as if the acquisition occurred on November 1, 2008.

These pro forma financial statements are presented under the successful efforts method of accounting for oil and gas
properties.

The pro forma results as presented in these statements may not be indicative of the actual results that would have
occurred had this acquisition occurred prior to the periods presented and may not be indicative of future results.

H-1

Edgar Filing: BLACKSANDS PETROLEUM, INC. - Form 8-K

15

Blacksands Petroleum, Inc
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

 As Of January 31, 2010

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Blacksands Adjustments Combined

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,260,315 $ (a)   (740,798) $ 1,519,517
Short-term investments - -
Accounts receivable 63,976 - 63,976
Prepaid expenses and deposits 37,572 - 37,572
Total Current Assets 2,361,863 (740,798 ) 1,621,065

Oil and gas property costs (successful efforts method of
accounting) 517,889 (a,b)   752,944 1,270,833
Total Capital Assets 517,889 752,944 1,270,833
Total Assets $ 2,879,752 $ 12,146 $ 2,891,898

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,537,488 $ - $ 1,537,488
Accounts payable to related parties 74,815 - 74,815
Total Current Liabilities 1,612,303 - 1,612,303

Asset retirement obligations 81,591 (b)   12,146 93,737
Total Liabilities 1,693,894 12,146 1,706,040

Stockholders’ Equity

Preferred stock, 10,000,000 authorized and none issued
and outstanding - - -
Common stock, 300,000,000 authorized and 44,854,700
issued and outstanding 44,855 - 44,855
Additional paid-in capital 11,949,465 - 11,949,465
Accumulated comprehensive loss (405,320 ) - (405,320 )
Deficit accumulated during the exploration stage (10,403,142) - (10,403,142)
Total Stockholders’ Equity 1,185,858 1,185,858
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity $ 2,879,752 $ 12,146 $ 2,891,898

H-2

Edgar Filing: BLACKSANDS PETROLEUM, INC. - Form 8-K

16

Edgar Filing: BLACKSANDS PETROLEUM, INC. - Form 8-K

17

Blacksands Petroleum, Inc
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

 Year Ended January 31, 2010

Historical
Blacksands

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Oil and gas revenues $ - $
(a)
   210,385 $210,385

Costs and expenses:
Production Taxes (a)   9,473 9,473
Lease Operating Expense (a)   114,100 114,100
Depreciation, Depletion, Amortization and Accretion (b)   115,706 115,706
Professional Fees 520,171 520,171
Management and directors’ fees 192,504 192,504
Office and administration 118,584 118,584
Oil and gas exploration 1,119,493 1,119,493
Total Expenses 1,950,752 239,279 2,190,031
Loss From Operations (1,950,752 ) (28,894 ) (1,979,646 )

Other Income and Expenses:
Interest income 160,714 160,714
Funding on behalf of minority stockholder (55,932 ) (55,932 )
Loss  (ga in )  f rom fo re ign  cu r r ency
exchange (166,735 ) (166,735 )
Impairment of oil and gas property costs (3,831,190 ) (3,831,190 )
Net Income/Loss before minority interest (5,843,895 ) (28,894 ) (5,872,789 )

Minority interest 540,935 540,935
Net Income/Loss for the Year $ (5,302,960 ) $ (28,894 ) $(5,331,854 )

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax:
Foreign currency translation adjustment $ 238,163 $ $238,163
Total Comprehensive Income/Loss $ (5,064,797 ) $ (28,894 ) $(5,093,691 )

Basic and Diluted Loss Per Common Share $ (0.12 ) $ (0.00 ) $(0.11 )
Weighted Average Number of Common
Shares Outstanding, Basic and Diluted 44,854,700 44,854,700 44,854,700

  H-3

Edgar Filing: BLACKSANDS PETROLEUM, INC. - Form 8-K

18

Blacksands Petroleum, Inc
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Three Months Ended January 31, 2010

Historical Pro-Forma Pro-Forma
Blacksands Adjustments Combined

Revenues:
Revenue $ 68,683 $ (a)   92,123 $ 160,806
Total Revenues 68,683 92,123 160,806

Expenses:
Professional Fees 113,258 113,258
Management and directors’ fees 45,606 45,606
Depreciation, Depletion, Amortization 29,289 (b)   41,187 70,476
Accretion expense 1,796   (b)   1,539 3,335
Office and administration 32,606 32,606
Exploration expenses 71,232 71,232
Lease operating expense 75,858   (a)   22,098 97,956
Total Expenses 369,645 64,824 434,469
Loss from Operations (300,962 ) 27,299 (273,663 )

Other Income and (expenses):
Interest income 54,297 54,297
Gain (loss) from foreign currency exchange (15,339 ) (15,339 )
Net Loss (262,004 ) 27,299 (234,705 )

Other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax:
Foreign currency translation adjustment 20,237 20,237
Total comprehensive gain/ (loss) $ (241,767 ) $ 27,299 $ (214,468 )
Basic and diluted loss per common share $ (0.01 ) $ 0.00 $ (0.00 )0
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding, Basic and diluted 44,854,700 44,854,700 44,854,700

  H-4

Edgar Filing: BLACKSANDS PETROLEUM, INC. - Form 8-K

19

Blacksands Petroleum, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet reflects the adjustments set forth below:
(a) To record the purchase of the Beech Creek Properties for $740,798 which was funded with cash.
(b) To record the asset retirement obligation associated with the Beech Creek Properties.